502566181 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA PORTEN	10/14/2013
SOFIN RASKIN	10/18/2013
MICHAEL WANG	10/14/2013
SHAOAN CHIN	10/10/2013
ALEXANDER INDENBAUM	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1292 KIFER ROAD, SUITE 808	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13971692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)233-4545 Phone: 650.233.4777

Email: ariana.sanchez@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK J. DANIELSON

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 2: 2550 HANOVER STREET
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035959-0423906
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. DANIELSON
	PAIENI

502566181 REEL: 031585 FRAME: 0745

.00 13971692

Signature:	/Mark J. Danielson/
Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=035959-0423906 Assignment#page1.tif source=035959-0423906 Assignment#page2.tif source=035959-0423906 Assignment#page3.tif source=035959-0423906 Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031585 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Joshua PORTEN

Sofin RASKIN Michael WANG Shaoan CHIN

Alexander INDENBAUM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: JANUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

1292 Kifer Road, Suite 808, Sunnyvale, CA 94086

State of Incorporation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING COMPUTER VIDEO AND AUDIO SUBSYSTEMS

which application was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on **August 20, 2013** as U.S. Application No. **13/971,692**, and in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Invention for Serial No. 13/971,692

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said U.S. and foreign equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date

205,14,01

Signature of Joshua PORTEN

Date.

Signature of Sofin RASKIN

Date:

Signature of Michael WANG

Y'S .

10/10/2013

Signature of Shaoan CHIN

Data

10/16/2012

Signature of Alexander INDENBAUM

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Joshua PORTEN

Sofin RASKIN Michael WANG Shaoan CHIN

Alexander INDENBAUM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: JANUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

1292 Kifer Road, Suite 808, Sunnyvale, CA 94086

State of Incorporation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING COMPUTER VIDEO AND AUDIO SUBSYSTEMS

which application was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on **August 20, 2013** as U.S. Application No. **13/971,692**, and in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Invention for Serial No. 13/971,692

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said U.S. and foreign equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of Sofin RASKIN e: OA. 14 th 2013 Signature of Michael WANG Signature of Shaoan CHIN		Signature of Joshua PORTEN
Signature of Sofin RASKIN Signature of Michael WANG Signature of Shaoan CHIN		
Signature of Michael WANG Signature of Shaoan CHIN	• Wednesday Allenda all and a manufacture of a single and	Signature of Sofin RASKIN
Signature of Shaoan CHIN	Od. 14th 2013	Median / Wy
Signature of Shaoan CHIN		Signature of Michael WANG
	;	C'
K		Signature of Shaqan CHIN
Signature of Alexander INDENRALIM		

Page 2 of 2

704837134v1

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

Assignment of Invention for Serial No. 13/971,692

PATENT

REEL: 031585 FRAME: 0750